Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims
to be given

MiLrs, Henry George ...

LiTHERLAND, Walter
CoLEy, Roland ...

GREEN, Marguerite
CaMiLLER], Vincent
BARKER, John George ...
BrRAMWORTH, Hazel Mary
Ricnarps, Katie Quick ...
‘WarsvrTON, Elsie
BrowN, Martha Ann ...
MurrHY, Jessie ... fee
DEaxiN, Eveline Annie ...
McAvoy, Florence May
Jones, Elsie Muriel

McFappeN, Hugh
Robinson (otherwise
Hugh Harold).

10 Hill Drive, Handforth, Cheshire, formerly 43
Woodland Road, Kenilworth, Warwick, Area Sales
Manager. 19th July 1967.

Wensley Road, Woodthorpe,
Accountant. 1st May 1967.

222 ‘Toll End Road, Tipton, Staffordshire, Newsagent.
17th August 1967.

21 Nottingham,

14 Forest Side, Buckhurst Hill, Essex, Married.
13th June 1967.

167 Chalton Strect, Camden Town, London N.W.1,
Retired Café Proprietor. 12th April 1967.

17 Carr Lane, Rawdon, Yorks. 21st August 1967 ...
6 Orchard Road, Upper Poppleton, York. 22nd July
1967.

1 Laurentine Villas,
5th August 1967,

St. Ives, Cornwall, Widow.

13 Swan Street, Congleton, Cheshire. 28th March

286 New Street, Biddulph Moor, Staffordshire. 15th
November 1966.

41 lggg'thome Road, Liverpool 4, Widow. 19th June

4 Merton Place, Rhyl, Ilintshire, Spinster. 20th

August 1967.

19 Devonshire Road, Wallasey, Cheshire, Widow.
27th June 1967.

13 Alexandra Road, West Kirby, Cheshire, Widow.
23rd July 1967.

48 Springfield Road, Warren Point, Co. Down,
formerly 5 Priorsfield Road, North Coundon,
Coventry, Toolmaker. 27th June 1967.

F. O. S. Leak, Parkinson & Slack, 61 Brown Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Martins
Bank Limited.)

J. H. Husbands & Son, 58 Talbot Street, Nottingham, Solicitors. (Leslie James

Cecil Kirk and Desmond Husbanxs.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 11 Clarendon Street, Wolver-
hampton, Staffordshire.

Attwater & Liell, 147 High Road, Loughton, Essex, Solicitors.
Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Warmingtons & Trevor Jones, 9 Parkway, L.ondon N.W.1, Solicitors. (David Anthony
John Harris.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 58-60 Albion Street, Leeds 1 ...

{Midland Bank

Harrowell, Bloor, Fox & Stanley, 9 Parliament Street, York, Solicitors.
Bank Limited.)

R. C. Eric Phillips, Street-an-Pol, St. Ives, Cornwall, Sdlicitor. (Job Stevens) ...

(Yiorkshire

Sheldon Plant & Loveridge, 3 Chapel Street, Congleton, Cheshire, Solicitors. (Frank
Davenport and John Davenport.)

Sheldon Plant & Loveridge, 3 Chapel Street, Congleton, Cheshire, Solicitors. (Yolande
Gee Brown and Gwynneth Green.)

Pennington & Higson & Dillon, 36 Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors.
Murphy.)

Pennington & Higson & Dillon, 36 Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors.
Margaret Deakin.)

(Joan Emma

(Emily

Pennington & Higson & Dillon, 36 Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Mona Jones)...

Pennington & Higson & Dillon, 36 Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors,
Sophia Nicholson.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 31 Eaton Road, Coventry

{Marion

18th November 1967

15th

20th

13th

24th

16th

20th

14th

21st

21st

13th

13th

13th

13th

13th

November

November

November

November

November

November

November

November

November

November

November

November

November

November

(012)

1967
(013)

1967
(014)

1967
(015)

1967
(016)

1967
(017)

1967
(018)

1967
(019)

1967
(020)

1967
(021)

1967
(022)

1967
(023)

1967
(024)

1967
(025)

1967
(026)

2966

196] ¥AGWALIAS HLZ] ‘ELLAZVE) NOANOT] FHJ,



