Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
Mills, Henry George	10 Hill Drive, Handforth, Cheshire, formerly 43 Woodland Road, Kenilworth, Warwick, Area Sales Manager. 19th July 1967.	F. O. S. Leak, Parkinson & Slack, 61 Brown Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Martins Bank Limited.)	18th November 1967 (012)
LITHERLAND, Walter	21 Wensley Road, Woodthorpe, Nottingham, Accountant. 1st May 1967.	J. H. Husbands & Son, 58 Talbot Street, Nottingham, Solicitors. (Leslie James Cecil Kirk and Desmond Husbands.)	15th November 1967 (013)
COLEY, Roland	222 Toll End Road, Tipton, Staffordshire, Newsagent. 17th August 1967.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 11 Clarendon Street, Wolver-bampton, Staffordshire.	20th November 1967 (014)
GREEN, Marguerite	14 Forest Side, Buckhurst Hill, Essex, Married. 13th June 1967.	Attwater & Liell, 147 High Road, Loughton, Essex, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	13th November 1967 (015)
CAMILLERI, Vincent	167 Chalton Street, Camden Town, London N.W.1, Retired Café Proprietor. 12th April 1967.	Warmingtons & Trevor Jones, 9 Parkway, London N.W.1, Solicitors. (David Anthony John Harris.)	24th November 1967 (016)
BARKER, John George	17 Carr Lane, Rawdon, Yorks. 21st August 1967	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 58-60 Albion Street, Leeds 1	16th November 1967 (017)
Bramworth, Hazel Mary	6 Orchard Road, Upper Poppleton, York. 22nd July 1967.	Harrowell, Bloor, Fox & Stanley, 9 Parliament Street, York, Solicitors. (Yorkshire Bank Limited.)	20th November 1967 (018)
RICHARDS, Katie Quick	1 Laurentine Villas, St. Ives, Cornwall, Widow. 5th August 1967.	R. C. Eric Phillips, Street-an-Pol, St. Ives, Cornwall, Solicitor. (Job Stevens)	14th November 1967 (019)
WARBURTON, Elsie	13 Swan Street, Congleton, Cheshire. 28th March 1967.	Sheldon Plant & Loveridge, 3 Chapel Street, Congleton, Cheshire, Solicitors. (Frank Davenport and John Davenport.)	21st November 1967 (020)
Brown, Martha Ann	286 New Street, Biddulph Moor, Staffordshire. 15th November 1966.	Sheldon Plant & Loveridge, 3 Chapel Street, Congleton, Cheshire, Solicitors. (Yolande Gee Brown and Gwynneth Green.)	21st November 1967 (021)
Murpнy, Jessie ,	41 Baythorne Road, Liverpool 4, Widow. 19th June 1967.	Pennington & Higson & Dillon, 36 Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Joan Emma Murphy.)	13th November 1967 (022)
DEAKIN, Eveline Annie	4 Merton Place, Rhyl, Flintshire, Spinster. 20th August 1967.	Pennington & Higson & Dillon, 36 Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Emily Margaret Deakin.)	13th November 1967 (023)
McAvoy, Florence May	19 Devonshire Road, Wallasey, Cheshire, Widow. 27th June 1967.	Pennington & Higson & Dillon, 36 Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Mona Jones)	13th November 1967 (024)
Jones, Elsie Muriel	13 Alexandra Road, West Kirby, Cheshire, Widow. 23rd July 1967.	Pennington & Higson & Dillon, 36 Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Marion Sophia Nicholson.)	13th November 1967 (025)
MCFADDEN, Hugh Robinson (otherwise Hugh Harold).	48 Springfield Road, Warren Point, Co. Down, formerly 5 Priorsfield Road, North Coundon, Coventry, Toolmaker. 27th June 1967.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 31 Eaton Road, Coventry	13th November 1967 (026)